Scenario:
Account:
Placement Band:

Age at
Beginning
of Interval

0
0.5
1.5
25
3.5
4.5
55
6.5
7.5
8.5
9.5

10.5
1.5
12.5
13.5
14.5
15.5
16.5
17.5
18.5
19.5
20.5
21.5
22.5

Peoples Gas @ 2021

1997 - 2021

Exposures

at Beginning

of Interval

22,955,553.71
20,696,459.73
18,545,709.82
14,922,366.92
12,953,887.89
11,618,022.70
10,321,706.40
8,868,759.99
7,233,929.71
5,274,228.26
4,103,666.86
2,609,007.99
1,334,019.67
865,820.25
535,767.86
202,448.14
113,005.43
78,484.86
78,484.86
78,484.86
28,303.89
28,303.89
28,303.89
0.00

Observed Life Table

Observation Band:

Retirements

During Retirement Survivor
Interval Ratio Ratio

0.00 0.00000 1.00000

0.00 0.00000 1.00000

56,307.53 0.00304 0.99696

0.00 0.00000 1.00000

56,513.93 0.00436 0.99564

228,058.38 0.01963 0.98037

660,006.81 0.06394 0.93606

1,023,611.75 0.11542 0.88458

1,371,079.41 0.18953 0.81047

1,005,613.74 0.19067 0.80933

969,793.62 0.23632 0.76368

935,624.26 0.35861 0.64139

468,199.42 0.35097 0.64903

226,721.47 0.26186 0.73814

185,668.91 0.34655 0.65345

65,240.58 0.32226 0.67774

0.00 0.00000 1.00000

0.00 0.00000 1.00000

0.00 0.00000 1.00000

0.00 0.00000 1.00000

0.00 0.00000 1.00000

0.00 0.00000 1.00000

0.00 0.00000 1.00000

0.00 0.00000 1.00000

1997 - 2021

Percent Surv
at Beginning
of Interval
100.00
100.00
100.00
99.70
99.70
99.26
97.31
91.09
80.58
65.31
52.85
40.36
25.89
16.80
12.40

8.10
5.49
5.49
5.49
5.49
5.49
5.49
5.49
5.49



